THE BEST QUALITY IN THE WORLD, TO THE WORLD.
OPHTHALMICOPHTHALMIC
SUTURESSUTURES
01
Ophthalmic Sutures
SUTURE MATERIALS
Equivalency
Material MANI Ethicon Alcon Sharpoint

16.0mm
4.5mm
Straight
7/16  158˚ 0.14mm VS16-14
ZG045-14
IOL Secondary
implantation 1465P
9-0 ● Polypropylene
Blue Mono 20cm Spatula side cut 15.0mm 1/4   90˚ 0.24mm VK15-24 IOL Secondary
implantation 2452L
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.UPS Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
10-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm ZE06-14 Scleracornea 1406
10-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Scleracornea 2002
9-0 ● Virgin Silk
Blue Twisted 45cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm ZE06-14 Conjunctiva 1413
8-0 ● Virgin Silk
Blue Twisted 45cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Conjunctiva 2024
4-0 ● Silk Black
Braided 45cm Taper point 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE13-38 Control Suture 3801
AnteriorCataract Surgery
AnteriorIOL Fixation
04
AnteriorScleral Fixation IOL-Cat. Surgery
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.UPS Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
8-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14 Sclera 1421
8-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Sclera 2056
8-0 ● PGA ABSORBABLE
Violet Blaided 30cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm ZE006-14 Conjunctiva 1490
8-0 ● PGA ABSORBABLE
Violet Blaided 30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Conjunctiva 2090
Anterior
Corneal

8-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Suturing back of eyelid 2056
8-0 ● Virgin Silk
Blue Twisted 45cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Suturing back of eyelid 2024
8-0 ● PGA ABSORBABLE
Violet Blaided 30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Conjunctiva 2090
06
Suture List by Operation
12 pcs. / box
PosteriorVitreous surgery
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.UPS Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
5-0 ● Polyester
White Braided 45cm Dia spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90˚ 0.33mm XK08-33 Holding Infusion
Cannula 3370
8-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14 Closing MVR port 1421
7-0 ● Nylon Black

4-0 ● Silk Black
Braided 45cm Taper point 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE13-38 Control Suture 3801
5-0 ● Polyester
White Braided 45cm Dia spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90˚ 0.33mm XK08-33 Buckling 3370
7-0 ● Silk Black
Braided 45cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Muscle 2008
8-0 ● PGA ABSORBABLE
Violet Blaided 30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Conjunctiva / Sclera 2090
07
PosteriorStrabismus
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.UPS Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
6-0 ● PGA ABSORBABLE
Violet Blaided 45cm Dia spatula 8.5mm 1/4  90˚ 0.28mm XK085-28 Conjunctiva / Sclera 2890
5-0 ● PGA ABSORBABLE
Violet Blaided 45cm Dia spatula 8.5mm 1/4  90˚ 0.33mm XK085-33 Conjunctiva / Sclera 3391
8-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 Conjunctiva / Sclera 2056
4-0 ● Silk Black
Braided 50cm Single-armed / Lancet 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.43mm PE13-43 Control Suture 4359S

Main Application
Order
No.UPS Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
10-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14 Sclera Flap 1404
10-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm ZE06-14 Sclera Flap 1406
10-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Taper point 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm TG055-14 Conjunctiva 1475
10-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 45cm Taper point 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm TE06-14 Conjunctiva 1459
10-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Taper point
ractenguler 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm OVG065-14 Conjunctiva 1430
6-0 ● Silk Black
Braided 45cm Lancet 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.28mm ZE065-28 Control 2801
08
Suture List by Operation
12 pcs. / box
The following list is for reference only. The sutures are used depending on the surgeon’s techniques and preference.
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.UPS Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
7-0 ● Nylon Black
Mono 30cm Cut taper 15.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm YE15-33 Reposition of
palpebral furrow 3365
7-0 ● Nylon Clear
Mono 30cm Cut taper 15.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm YE15-33 Reposition of
palpebral furrow 3388

Blue Mono 60cm Cut taper 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm Y5E11-33 Skin 3314
6-0 ● Polypropylene
Blue Mono 60cm Cut taper 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm Y5E11-33 Skin 3317
OculoplastyPtosis (Drooping eyelid)
Oculoplasty
Double Eyelid
Surgery & Trichiasis
(Ingrowing eyelashes)
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Nylon Black Mono
13cm Taper point
Single-armed 4.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.05mm OE04-05 For laboratories 0550S
20cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.10mm ZG055-10
Sclerocornea
1000
10cm Trape spatula
Single-armed 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.10mm ZG055-10 1000S

● Nylon Black Mono
30cm Trape spatula 5.0mm Bi-curve
90˚/50˚ 0.14mm ZB05-14
Sclerocornea
1401
15cm Trape spatula
Single-armed 5.0mm Bi-curve
90˚/50˚ 0.14mm ZB05-14 1401S
20cm Trape spatula 5.0mm Bi-curve
90˚/50˚ 0.14mm ZB05-14 1474
30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.10mm ZG055-10 1001
30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14 1404
15cm Trape spatula
Single-armed 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14 1404S
15cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14 1482
30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.20mm ZG055-20 2000
30cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm ZE06-14 1406
15cm Trape spatula
Single-armed 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm ZE06-14 1406S
6cm Trape spatula

● Polypropylene
Blue Mono
30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14
Sclerocornea
1416
30cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm ZE06-14 1418
30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 2022
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Nylon Black Mono
30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14
Sclera
1421
30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 1/4  90˚ 0.20mm ZK065-20 2054
30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 2056
30cm Trape spatula 7.0mm 1/2  180˚ 0.20mm ZH07-20 2028
50cm Reverse cut 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.24mm RE11-24
Skin
2461
50cm Reverse cut 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.24mm RE11-24 2461S
● Silk Black
Braided
45cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.18mm ZE06-18
Sclera and Conjunctiva
1467
45cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 2023
20cm Trape spatula

1490
30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 2090
20cm Trape spatula
Single-armed 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 2090S
30cm Taper point 6.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.14mm TE06-14 Conjunctiva for
Glaucoma 1491
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Nylon Black Mono
30cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.14mm ZG055-14
Sclera
1457
30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 2058
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.28mm ZE08-28 2855
45cm Reverse cut
Single-armed 7.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.24mm RE07-24
Skin
2455S

 Violet Blaided
30cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20
Sclera and Conjunctiva
2091
30cm Trape spatula
Single-armed 6.5mm 3/8  135˚ 0.20mm ZE065-20 2091S
45cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158˚ 0.20mm ZG055-20 2092
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Nylon Black Mono
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 3/8  135° 0.28mm ZE08-28
Sclera·Ocular muscles
2854
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 7/16  158° 0.28mm ZG08-28 2859
30cm Reverse cut 13.0mm 3/8  135° 0.28mm RE13-28
Skin·Ocular muscles
2808
20cm Reverse cut
Single-armed 13.0mm 3/8  135° 0.28mm RE13-28 2808S

Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Nylon Black Mono
45cm Lancet
Single-armed 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.38mm PE11-33
Skin·Ocular muscles
3853S
45cm Lancet
Single-armed 13.0mm 1/2  180° 0.33mm PH13-33 3363S
30cm Cut taper 15.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm YE15-33 Repositioning of
Palpebral furrow 3386
50cm Lancet 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm PE11-33 Skin·Ocular muscles 3387
● Silk Black Braided
45cm Trape spatula 5.5mm 7/16  158° 0.28mm ZG055-28
Sclera·Ocular muscles
2804
45cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 3/8  135° 0.28mm ZE065-28 2801
50cm Trape spatula
Single-armed 10.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm ZE10-33 3354S
45cm Reverse cut 7.0mm 3/8  135° 0.28mm RE07-28
Skin·Ocular muscles
2853
45cm Reverse cut 8.0mm 5/16  113° 0.28mm RI08-28 2805
45cm Reverse cut 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm RE11-33 3305
45cm Reverse cut
Single-armed 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm RE11-33
Control suture·Skin·
Ocular muscles
3305S
55cm Lancet 10.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm PE-10-33 3366
55cm Taper point 13.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm TE13-33
Control suture
3356
55cm Cut taper 13.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm YE13-33 3353
60cm Cut taper
Single-armed 14.0mm 3/8  135° 0.38mm YE14-38 3850S
● Polypropylene
Blue Mono
45cm Lancet
Single-armed 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm PE11-33
Skin·Ocular muscles
3310S
30cm Cut taper 15.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm YE15-33 3312
60cm Cut taper 9.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm Y5E09-33 3316
50cm Cut taper
Single-armed 9.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm Y5E09-33 3316S
60cm Cut taper 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm Y5E11-33 3317
50cm Cut taper
Single-armed 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm Y5E11-33 3317S
● PGA ABSORBABLE
 Violet Blaided
45cm Trape spatula 6.5mm 1/4  90° 0.24mm ZK065-24
Heterotropia·Ocular
muscles
2490
45cm Dia spatula 8.5mm 1/4  90° 0.28mm XK085-28 2890
30cm Lancet 11.0mm 3/8  135° 0.33mm PE11-33 Skin·Ocular muscles 3393
14
Ophthalmic Sutures
12 pcs. / box
6-0 (0.7metric)  Needled Sutures
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Nylon Black Mono
30cm Trape spatula 6.0mm 1/4  90° 0.28mm ZK06-28
Sclera·Ocular muscles
2806
45cm Trape spatula 7.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.28mm ZE07-28 2865
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.28mm ZE08-28 2856
45cm Dia spatula 6.0mm 1/4  90° 0.28mm XK06-28 2807
45cm Lancet
Single-armed 11.0mm 1/2  180° 0.33mm PH11-33
Skin·Ocular muscles
3383S
50cm Reverse cut 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm RE11-38 3854
45cm Reverse cut
Single-armed 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm RE11-38 3854S
● Silk Black Braided
50cm Reverse cut
Single-armed 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.43mm RE11-43
Control suture·Skin·
Ocular muscles
4350S
50cm Reverse cut
Single-armed 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm RE13-33 3358S
50cm Lancet 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm PE11-38 3856
50cm Lancet
Single-armed 11.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm PE11-38 3856S
45cm Taper point 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm TE13-33
Control suture
3355
30cm Taper point
Single-armed 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm TE13-33 3355S
60cm Taper point 16.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE16-38 3855
30cm Taper point
Single-armed 16.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE16-38 3855S
● Polyester
White Braided
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.33mm ZK08-33
Operations on Vitreous
3377
45cm Dia spatula 6.0mm 1/4  90° 0.28mm X1K06-28 2863
45cm Dia spatula 6.0mm 1/4  90° 0.33mm XK06-33 3372
45cm Dia spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.33mm XK08-33 3370
45cm Dia spatula 8.0mm 1/2  180° 0.33mm XH08-33 3371
75cm Taper point 10.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.33mm TE10-33 3380
● Polyester
Green Braided
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.33mm ZK08-33 3376
45cm Dia spatula 6.0mm 1/4  90° 0.33mm XK06-33 3375

● PGA ABSORBABLE
 Violet Blaided
45cm Dia spatula 8.5mm 1/4  90° 0.33mm XK085-33
Heterotropia·Ocular
muscles
3391
30cm Dia spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.33mm XK08-33 3392
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Silk Black Braided
45cm Reverse cut 13.0mm 7/16  158° 0.43mm RG13-43
Control suture
4300
50cm Reverse cut 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.43mm RE13-43 4351
50cm Reverse cut
Single-armed 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.43mm RE13-43 4351S
55cm Lancet 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.43mm PE13-43 4359
50cm Lancet
Single-armed 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.43mm PE13-43 3459S
45cm Taper point 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE13-38 3801
45cm Taper point
Single-armed 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE13-38 3801S
55cm Taper point 13.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE13-38 3851
45cm Taper point 16.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.38mm TE16-38 3861
75cm Taper point 16.0mm 1/2  180° 0.53mm TH16-53 5351
75cm Cut taper
Single-armed 14.0mm 3/8  135˚ 0.43mm YE14-43 4302S
● Silk White Braided
45cm Taper point 25.0mm 7/16  158° 0.38mm TG25-38 Skin 3857
60cm Dia spatula 6.5mm 1/4  90° 0.43mm XK065-43
Operations on Vitreous
4360
● Polyester
White Braided
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.43mm ZK08-43 4356
45cm Dia spatula 6.5mm 1/4  90° 0.43mm XK065-43 4357
45cm Dia spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.43mm XK08-43 4352
● Polyester
Green Braided
45cm Trape spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.43mm ZK08-43 4355
45cm Dia spatula 8.0mm 1/4  90° 0.43mm XK08-43 4353
16
Ophthalmic Sutures
12 pcs. / box
5-0 (1.0metric)  Needled Sutures
4-0 (1.5metric)  Needled Sutures
Suture Needle
Main Application
Order
No.Description Length Image & symbol Length Curve Diam. Code
● Polypropylene
Blue Mono
30cm
Spatula side cut
Trape Spatula
16.0mm Straight 0.14mm VS16-14
Pair double-armed
1455P
4.5mm 7/16  158° 0.14mm ZG045-14
30cm
Spatula side cut
Trape Spatula
18.0mm 1/4  90° 0.24mm VK18-24